

24.12.2024

Fresh suit received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Siddharth Malkhania, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Plaintiff to clarify the basis on which valuation/court fees has been made in para 25 of the plaint.

Plaintiff is also called upon to clarify that if she herself is signatory of a cancellation agreement wherein property described is valued at Rs.78 lacs, on what basis is the relief of declaration (made in prayer II) is valued at ? And how come the court fees on the same is arrived at Rs.200/- ?

List on 20.01.2025.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
24.12.2024