

7 CS 460/24  
KUSUM BHARTI Vs. SUBHASH CHANDRA

14.07.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Ld. Counsel for D-2.  
None for D-1.

D-1, as per report on the envelope sent through speed post, has expired. This fact is confirmed by Counsel for D-2. D-2 is son of D-1.

D-2 seeks time to file written statement. Let the same be filed within 30 days from today with advance copy to other side.

D-2 is also directed to remain physically present in the Court on next date and file an affidavit indicating all the details of LRs of D-1 within 15 days from today with advance copy to other side.

Plaintiff is at liberty to take steps with respect to impleadment of LRs of D-1 thereafter.

List on 19.09.2025.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
14.07.2025