

CS 460/24
KUSUM BHARTI Vs. SUBHASH CHANDRA

19.09.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through V.C.
D-2/Hitender Kumar in person.
D-1 has expired.

Plaintiff submits that he has not been supplied copy of the details of LRs of D-1.

As per D-2, D-1 was his father and has left behind him and his two sisters namely Akanksha Chandra and Himani Chandra. He also prays for legal aid. He also seeks time to file his written statement.

Let D-2 file his written statement as per law.

Plaintiff to take steps to implead all LRs of D-1, if so advised, as per law.

List on 06.01.2026.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
19.09.2025