

CS 460/24
KUSUM BHARTI Vs. SUBHASH CHANDRA

16.05.2026

Present: Mr. Siddharth Malkania, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Atul Sharma, Ld. LAC for Hitender Kumar (who is
LR D-1(i) as well as D-2).
None for D-1(ii) and (iii).

Mr. Atul Sharma submits that one of other defendants i.e. either D-1(ii)/Akansha Chandra or D-1(iii)/Himani Chandra had approached DLSA and letter is yet to be issued to him.

Let Hitender Kumar appear physically in Court.

Let Mr. Sharma find out from DLSA(NE) about the status of his appointment qua the above LRs of D-1.

List on 19.05.2026.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
16.05.2026