

CS 460/24

KUSUM BHARTI Vs. SUBHASH CHANDRA

19.05.2026

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Atul Sharma, Ld. LAC for Hitender Kumar (who is LR D-1(i) as well as D-2).
Hitender in person.

Ms. Kavita Rathore, Advocate enters appears on behalf of all the defendants. Accordingly, Mr. Atul Sharma, LAC is discharged in this case.

Ms. Rathore seeks time to file written statement on behalf of LR D-1 (ii) and D-1 (iii). Let the same be filed as per law.

At this stage, at the request of parties, the matter has been identified to be referred to Mediation for 23.05.2026 at 2:00 PM. This is in terms of directions received as per letter dated 28.11.2025 of MCPC, Supreme Court of India under the heading 'Mediation for the Nation 2.0'.

List before this Court for report on settlement on 28.07.2026.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
19.05.2026